
 

J.S. HAMILTON POLAND Sp. z o.o. 
ul. Chwaszczyńska 180, 81-571 Gdynia, Poland, tel. +48 58 766 99 00 

 
This Certificate of Compliance only refers to the sample of the material of product specified in the report referred to at the top hereof 

and will not be valid if the Applicant makes any changes of raw materials and/or material or product intended purpose or use. The 
Certificate of Compliance refers to the legal status as of the day of issuance. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY 
 

Sample:      SB2 recycled fiber paper 
                              (Report of Analysis No. 212989/25/VIL; 297501/25/VIL/1) 
  
 
Client: Grigeo Tissue, UAB 

 Vilniaus g. 10, LT-27101 Grigiškės 
 

J.S. Hamilton Poland Sp. z o.o. Laboratory on the basis of the laboratory testing and received 
documentation hereby certifies that: 

 parameters of the tested sample meet the requirements of the: 

Recommendation BFR XXXVI Paper and board for food contact of 01.08.2024 

European Parliament and Council Directive 94/62/EC of 20 December 1994 on packaging and 
packaging waste  

 the tested sample do not adversely affect the sensory properties of food. 

 parameters of the tested sample meet the requirements for direct contact with dry food up to 24 
hours at room temperature or lower. 

 the parameters of the sample evaluated under the conditions of contact with food as described 
above meet the requirements of Art. 3 of the Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 of the European 
Parliament and of the Council on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food. 

Certificate No.: 10/2025 
Issued on:  26.05.2025 

 
Adam Fotek 

Research Expert 


